
 

 

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY 

2017 WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE 
 

August 

Fri.  Aug. 25 at Hawaii Honolulu, Hawaii  11:55 p.m. CT 

Sat. Aug. 26 vs. UCLA Honolulu, Hawaii  9:45 p.m. CT 

Sun. Aug. 27 vs. San Diego Honolulu, Hawaii 7:45 p.m. CT 

 

September 

Fri. Sept. 1 vs. Miami (Ohio) Indianapolis, Ind. 3:30 p.m. CT 

Sat. Sept. 2 vs. Wichita State Indianapolis, Ind. 9 a.m. CT 

Sat. Sept. 2 at IUPUI Indianapolis, Ind.  6 p.m. CT 

Fri. Sept. 8 vs. Loyola Al McGuire Center 7 p.m. CT 

Sat. Sept. 9 Kentucky/Loyola Al McGuire Center 4 p.m. CT 

Sun. Sept. 10 vs. Kentucky Al McGuire Center 1 p.m. CT 

Tue. Sept. 12 at Milwaukee Milwaukee, Wis. 6 p.m. CT 

Thurs.  Sept. 14 at Wisconsin Madison, Wis. 7 p.m. CT 

Fri.  Sept. 15 vs. Southern Mississippi Madison, Wis. 6 p.m. CT 

Wed. Sept. 20 at Butler*  Indianapolis, Ind. 6 p.m. CT 

Fri. Sept. 22 vs. Seton Hall* Al McGuire Center 7 p.m. CT 

Sat.  Sept. 23 vs. St. John’s* Al McGuire Center 6 p.m. CT 

Wed. Sept. 27 at Xavier* Cincinnati, Ohio 5 p.m. CT 

Sat. Sept. 30 vs. DePaul* Al McGuire Center 6 p.m. CT  

 
 

October 

Thurs.  Oct. 5 vs. Creighton*  Al McGuire Center  7 p.m. CT 

Fri.  Oct. 6 vs. Providence* Al McGuire Center 5 p.m. CT 

Sat. Oct. 14 at Villanova* Villanova, Pa. 1 p.m. CT 

Sun.  Oct. 15 at Georgetown* Washington, D.C. 1 p.m. CT 

Fri.  Oct. 20 vs. Xavier* Al McGuire Center 7 p.m. CT 

Sat. Oct. 21 vs. Butler Al McGuire Center 6 p.m. CT 

Fri.  Oct. 27 at St. John’s* Queens, N.Y. 4 p.m. CT 

Sat.  Oct. 28 at Seton Hall* South Orange, N.J.  6 p.m. CT 
 

November 

Sat.  Nov. 4 at Creighton* Omaha, Neb. 1 p.m. CT 

Sun.  Nov. 5 at Providence* Providence, R.I.  3 p.m. CT 

Fri. Nov. 10 Georgetown* Al McGuire Center   5 p.m. CT 

Sat. Nov. 11 Villanova* Al McGuire Center  6 p.m. CT 

Sat.  Nov. 18 at DePaul* Chicago, Ill.  6 p.m. CT 

Fri.-Sat. Nov. 24-25 BIG EAST Championship  Milwaukee, Wis.  TBD 
 

December 

Thurs.-Sat. Nov. 30 - Dec. 2 NCAA First/Second Rounds TBD TBD 

 
 

* - BIG EAST Conference opponent          
 

Dates/times Central time and subject to change; check GoMarquette.com for latest schedule. 

Al McGuire Center is located at 770 N. 12th Street, Milwaukee, WI   


